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SOOCAS

USER MANUAL

SOOCAS sonic electric toothbrush X3 USB Edition




IMPORTANT

{\*Note for Users

The brushing efficiency of the product is 7 times higher than that of a manual
toothbrush. Gums may feel itchy or bleed slightly when you use the product
for the first time because gums need time to adapt to the high-efficiency
cleaning, This will generally last for one or two weeks. If it remains after two
weeks, please stop using it and consult your dentist.

* WARNING

1.Users who have received tooth orthodontic, filling or plantation should con-
sult dentists prior to use;

2. SOOCAS sonic electric toothbrush complies with regulations for electric mag-
netic ility. Users of cardiac orotherimplanted devices
should consult doctors or device manufacturers prior to use;

3.The product is designed for tooth, gum and tongue cleaning. Do not use it for
any other purpose. If you feel unwell or painful, stop using the product and
consult a doctor;

4.Replace the brush head that deforms or whose bristles are curving.You
should replace the brush head once every three months. Brush head that
is abraded should be replaced immediately. Do not use brush heads other
than those recommended by SOOCAS;

5.1f your toothpaste contains superoxide, sodium bicarbonate or bicar-
bonate chemicals (commonly used in whitening toothpaste), the brush
head must be cleaned using soap and water after use to prevent plastic from
cracking.

*PROHIBITION

1.Do notimmerse the charging dock in water or use it in any liquid;

2.Make sure that the plug on the chargmg dock is compi/etely dry before con-
necting the dock to the power sup ﬁ

3.The product is equipped with rechargeable battery. Do not throw it into fire or
put, use or recharge it in a high-temperature environment;

4.Do not hit or drop the product. If it is damaged because of collision or falling,
stop usingit;

5. Do not modify, disassemble or repair the product;

6. Keep the product away from a strong electromagnetic field such as an induction
cooker during recharging.

*IMPORTANT

1. Make sure that the product is not damaged prior to use. Stop using it if it is dam-
aged or falls heavily;

2.Make sure the voltage of the power supply is consistent with the rated voltage of
the product before connecting it to the power supply;

3.Donotusea damaged charging doc|

4.Do not use the product if the handle or brush head is damaged;

5.Do not use the char%mg dock in high temperatures, such as under direct sunlight.

6.Do not use the toothbrush during a bath or shower.

*REMINDING

1.Do not share one brush head with others;

2.Do not twine the power lead on the charging dock when the toothbrush is being
recharged;

3.Do not put metal objects such as coins and clips on the charging dock;

4. Disconnect the dock from the power supply ifthe productis not to be used in a
long period of time to prevent a fire or other dangers.
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Power shaft e
protection cap,

Handle «eoreerereeens

On/off button (on/off
and mode button)

Mode LED
indicator

Bluetooth  .........
LED indicator

PowerLED -------- -
indicator

Charging -
dock

-28-
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USING YOUR TOOTHBRUSH
STEP1:

* Install the brush head on the handle and make sure that there
is aspace between the two parts. (The space can prevent
the head from colliding with the handle when it vibrates
quickly and can improve the motor’s power. Because stains
can easily hide in the space, we suggest thatyoudisassem-
ble and clean thebrush head regularly.)

Step 2:
* Wet the brush head and apply
toothpaste on the brush head.



STEP 3:

« Guide the brush head slowly from tooth to tooth with a
45 degree angle between bristles and gums line.

* You can press the on/off button to change the brushing
mode.

¢ The toothbrush may vibrate frequently during use to
remind you that you should brush another place.

L

-+ On/off/mode switch

« Switch on: Press and release the button

* Mode: Press the button when the tooth-
brush is on to change brushing mode.

« Poweroff: During starting-up, switch to

I Mode IV to shut down/Long press to shut
down.

« If any exception occurs, press and hold
the button for 12 seconds to restore de-
fault setting.

-30-



CLEAN BRUSH HEAD

« After brushing, rinse your brush head under running water.
« After cleaning, cover the protective cap to keep the tooth-
brush clean.




CHARGING

« After the charging dock is connected to power supply, the
LOGO on the dock lights up;

Clean the toothbrush and put it on the dock as shown in
the figure. The LOGO light becomes stronger;

During the charging process, the energy LED indicator will
flicker. After it is fully charged, three LED indicators will
remain on for about 2 minutes before they light off;

The charging process takes more than 16 hours when the
energy LED indicator is red.

s The figure shows:
*Insertion direction
of the toothbrush

-32-



FOUR BRUSHING MODES
PROFESSIONAL AND EFFICIENT

Daily Clean

The brush head can vibrate up to 31,000
times per minute to create effective
liquid flows in your mouth and remove
dental plaque and stains quickly. This
mode is developed for daily clean.

7N
\_/
The sensitive mode can effectively brush
your teeth and protect sensitive gums.
This mode is suitable for users who have
gums swelling and pain or received tooth
implantation ororthodonti ctreatment.
—

) Gum Care/First Use

Sensitive

tive gums and create a more comfortable
brushing experience. It is developed for
who have troubles such asgums bleeding
and oral ulcer or who just received tooth
extraction. We recommend using this mode
for one week if you are using SOOCAS sonic
toothbrush for the first time so that your
teeth canadapt to the change from a
O manual toothbrush to electric toothbrush.

@ This mode is designed to massage sensi-

{ '} White/Custom
The toothbrush vibrates 34,800 times
in one minute and 37,200 times in the
next time. This mode is designed to scrub
off smoking, tea, coffee and other suborn
stains. You can use Custom function in the
APP to customize your own brushingmode.
~— § ¢
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SOOCAS APP

Download SOOCAS APP. You can get bonus points after
toothbrushing, which can be exchanged for gifts.

Download APP

Search SOOCAS in the app store or scan the following QR
code to download the APP.

=@ 201524

Today s
brushing data
analysis

Remaining energy

time before
replacing brush
head

Home Exchange bonus
points for gifts
“Note: SOOCAS power of for th d.
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DATA SYNCHRONIZATION

* Download the APP. Register a Ml account and log in.
Click the avatar to enter My Device.

Active Bluetooth onmobile ~ When the Bluetooth LED
phone and searchSOOCAS.  indicator flickers, press
the on/off button.

Step 2




ENVIRONMENTAL NOTICE

Product contains rechargeable lithium battery, which may
be contaminating. Please take the battery out before you
dispose it or send it to a recycling center appointed by local
government and send the battery to a designated waste
collection station. If you cannot take the battery out, you
can send the product to our after-sales service center. We
will remove the battery and dispose it in an environmen-
tal-friendly manner.

Specifications

Handle Charging dock
Name of Product: Charging method:
SOOCAS Sonic Electric inductive charging
Toothbrush Type: sealed charging dock
Model: X3 USB Waterproof grade: IPX7

Rated voltage/power: DC 3.7V Input: 5V==0.5A
Rated power: 2 W
Charging time: about 16 hours
Waterproof grade: IPX7
Country of production: China
Standards : GB-4706.1-2005,
GB -4706.59-2008
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HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES

Hazardous substances and content in product

Hazard
Part Polybro | Polybromin
Lead Mercury | Cadmium | Hexavalent | minated
chromium | biphenyls | ethers

(Pb) | (Hg) | (cd) |Cr(vI)| (PBB) |(PBDE)
Brush head O @) O @) O @)
Handle O|lO | O|lO]| O] O
gtey | O | O | O | O | O | O
Chargingdock| O O O O O O
Accessories | (O O O O O O
This form is prepared in accordance with SJ/T11364.
O Itindicates that the content of the hazardous substance in
this part is lower than the required level of GB/T26572.

X: It indicates that the content of the hazardous substance in
this part is higher than the required level of GB/T26572.

*Brush head has passed the FDA standard test

* This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to
the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful inter-
ference, and (2) this device mustaccept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.

C€ F€ [€ RoHS
& &IPXT 2
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*Tips:

changes or modifications not expressly approved by the
party responsible for compliance could void the user’s
authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with

the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15

of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide

reasonable protection against harmful interfer-

ence in a residential installation. This equipment generates,

uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not

installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may

cause harmful interference to radio communications.

However, there is no guarantee that interference will not

occur in a particular installation.

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio

or television reception, which can be determined by turning

the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to

correct the interference by one or more of the following

measures:

-- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

-- Increase the separation between the equipment and re-
ceiver.

-- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit differ-
ent from that to which the receiver is connected.

-- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician
for help.

You are welcomed to visit WWW.SOOCAS.COM

Service hotline: 400-788-4008

SOOCAS (Shenzhen) Technology Co., Ltd.

Room 201, Building A, No.1, No.1 Qianwan Road,
Qianhai Shenzhen-Hong Kong Cooperative zone,
Shenzhen City, China
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SOOCAS

MODE D'EMPLOI

Brosse a dents électrique Sonic X3 version USB



IMPORTANT

A\ Avis aux utilisateurs

Uefficacité de brossage du produl( est 7 fois supérieure 3 celle d'une brosse & dents
manuelle. Les gen ou saigner lors dela premiere
utilisation du' produit car les gencives ont besoin de temps pour s'adapter au
nettoyage haute efficacité. Cela prend généralement une ou deux semaines. Si cela
persiste aprés deux semaines, arrétez de lutiliser et consultez votre dentiste.

* AVERTISSEMENT
1. Les utilisateurs qui ont regu des appareils orthodontiques, une obturation ou un implant
dmventccnsullsvundenusteavantl’ut\l\sancn,
2. La brosse 3 dens électrique somque SOOCAS est conforme aux réglementations sur la
il cardiaques ou dautres
appareils implantés dovent ot e o0 o ot s appareils avant
l'utilisation;
3. Le produitest congu pour le nettoyage des dents, des gencives et de lalangue. L ne doit étre
utilsé dans aucune autre application. Si vous vous ressenter une indisposition ou une
douleur, le
4.Unetéte de by ée doit & édi Nutilisez pas de tétes de
brosses autres que celles es ebmmanais 5ar SOOCAS:
5. Si votre dentifrice contient du superoxyde, du bicarbonate de soude ou des produits
chimiques a base de bicarbonate (communément utiisés dans les_dentifrces
latéte de brosse doité Sleau apres utilisation afin
déviter quele plastique se fende.
* INTERDICTIONS
1. Ne plongez pas e support chargeur dans eau et ne lutilisez pas dans un liquide;
2.Veillez & ce que la fiche du support chargeur soit complétement séche avant de le brancher
au secteur;
3.Le produit contient i Ne lejetez pa
nelutilisez pas etnele d 3 élevé
4. Ne heurtez pas e produt et ne le fates pas tomber. S1l st endommags 3 cause d'un
impact ou d'une chute, cessez de Uutiliser;
5. Ne modifiez pas le produit, ne le démontez pas et ne tentez pas de le réparer;
6. Maintenez le produit 3 distance d'un fort champ électromagnétique tel qu'une cuisinidre 3
induction pendant a charge.
* RAPPELS
1.Vérifiez ce quele produit st pas endommagé avant de lutilser. Arrétez de lutiliser sl est
endommagé ou chute lourdement;
2. Vérifiez que la tension de lalimentation est conforme a la tension nominale du produit
avant de le brancher au secteur;
3. Nutilisez pas un support de charge endommagé;
4 Nutsez pa e produit s poignéeoua ttede brossesont endommagées;
5. d

lalumiére

directe du soleil;

6. Nutilisez pas la brosse a dents dans un bain ou sous une douche.

*REMINDING

1.Ne partagez pas une téte de brosse avec d’autres personnes;

2. N'enroulez pas le cordon d’alimentation sur le support de charge pendant la
charge de la brosse 3 dents;

3. Ne mettez pas d’objets métalliques tels que des piéces et des trombones sur le
support de charge;

4. Débranchez le support de Ialimentation si le produit ne doit pas étre utilisé sur
une ongue période afin d’éviter un incendie ou d’autres dangers.
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DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT

Bouchonde -
protection
del’ arbrede
transmission

Poignée
Bouton marche/arrét

(bouton marche/arrét
et mode)

Témoina
DEL de mode

Témoin a DEL
de Bluetooth
TémoinaDEL- -+ .
d’alimentation
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UTILISATION DE VOTRE BROSSE
ADENTSETAPE1:

Installer la téte de brosse sur la poignée et veillera cequ’ily aun
espace entre les deux parties. (L’espace peut éviter que la téte
heurte la poignée lorsquelle vibre rapidement et peut
optimiser la puissance du moteur. Des souillures pouvant se
cacher facilement dans ['espace, nous vous conseillons de
démonter et nettoyer la téte de brosse régulierement.)

Etape 2:
* Mouiller la téte de brosse et
appliquer le dentifrice dessus.




ETAPE 3:

* Guider la téte de brosse lentement d’une dent & l'autre avec
un 45angle de degrés entre les brins et la ligne des gencives;

* Vous pouvez appuyer sur le bouton marche/arrét pour
changer le mode de brossage;

* La brosse a dents peut vibrer fréquemment pendant
lutilisation afin de vous rappeler de brosser un autre endroit.

7Y

Commutateur marche/arrét/mode
O 1---+ Marche : Appuyez et relachez le
bouton

* Mode : Appuyer sur le bouton
lorsque la brosse a dents est en
marche pour changer de mode de
brossage.

- « Eteindre : Lorsque le produit est

- en marche, il s’arréte aprés le

changement de mode / appuyer

O sur le bouton et le maintenir pour
l'arréter.

« Siune exception se produit, appuyer sur
le bouton et le maintenir 12 secondes
pour restaurer les parameétres par

3 défaut.

_4)-




NETTOYAGE DE LA TETE DE BROSSE

« Aprés le brossage, rincez votre téte de brosse sous ['eau
courante.

« Aprés le nettoyage, remettez le bouchon de protection
pour maintenir la brosse a dents propre.




CHARGE

* Une fois le support de charge est branché au secteur,
son LOGO s’allume;

* Nettoyez la brosse a dents et mettez-la sur le support

comme montré dans la figure. L'éclairage du LOGO devient

plus forte;

Pendant le processus de charge, le témoin a DEL d’ali-

mentation clignote. Une fois la charge terminée, trois

témoins a DEL restent allumés environ 2 minutes avant

de s'éteindre.

« Le processus de charge prend plus de 16 heures si le témoin
a DEL est rouge.

L’illustration montre :
s *Sens d’insertion de la
brosse a dents
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QUATRE MODES DE BROSSAGE,
PROFESSIONNELS ET EFFICACES

Nettoyage quotidien

La téte de brosse peut vibrer jusqu’a 31 000
fois par minute pour créer des flux liquides
efficaces dans votre bouche etéliminer
rapidement la plaque dentaire et les taches.
Ce mode est developpé pour le nettoyage

quotidien.
{ ) Sensible

Le mode sensible peut brosser vos dents
efficacement et protéger les gencives sensibles.
Ce mode convient aux utilisateurs qui ont
des gencives gonflées et douloureuses, ont
recu des implants dentaires ou un traitement
orthodontique.

—  Soinsdes gencives/
\'/  Premiére utilisation

@ Il est développé par des utilisateurs qui
ont des problemes tels que le saignement
des gencives et un ulcere buccal ou qui
ont simplement subi une extraction
dentaire. Nous recommandons d’utiliser
ce mode pendant une semaine si vous
utilisez la brosse a dents sonique SOOCAS
pour la premiére fois afin que vos dents
o Buissent s’adapter au changement d une
rosse a dents manuelle a cette nouvelle
brosse a dents.
{ '} Blanchiment/Personnalisée
La brosse a dents vibre 34 800 fois une
minute et 37 200 fois la période suivante.
Ce mode est congu pour frotter les taches
résistantes telles que le tabac, le café ou le
thé. Vous pouvez utiliser la fonction Personnal-
isée de lapplicagog a{)in de personnaliser
votre propre mode de brossage.
N prop! 3
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APPLICATION SOOCAS

Téléchargez l'application SOOCAS. You can get bonus
points after tooth brushing, which can be exchanged for gifts.

Télécharger l'application

Recherchez SOOCAS dans la boutique d’applications ou
numérisez le code QR suivant pour télécharger I application.

Draw down to
synchronize data
Today's
@ points
S00CAS brushing data
analysis

Remaining energy
&

time before
replacing
brushhead

Accueil Echanger des

points debonus contre
des cadeaux
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SYNCHRONISATION DES DONNEES

 Téléchargez I'application. Register a Ml account and
log in. Click avatar to enter My Device.Créez un
compte MI puis connectez-vous. Cliquez sur 'avatar
pour entrer dans Mon Appareil.

Activez le Bluetooth sur le Quand le témoin a DEL
téléphone mobile et Bluetooth clignote,
recherchez SOOCAS. appuyez sur le bouton

marche/arrét.

Etape 2

Etape 1

Etape 3
_47-



NOTIFICATION SUR L'ENVIRONNEMENT

Le produit contient une batterie au lithium rechargeable,
qui peut contaminer. Veuillez sortir la batterie avant de
I'éliminer ou de 'envoyer a un centre de recyclage désigné par
’administration locale et envoyez la batterie a une station
de collecte des déchets. Si vous ne pouvez pas sortir la
batterie, vous pouvez envoyer le produit a notre centre de
service apreés-vente. Nous retirerons la batterie et 'éliminerons
d’une maniére respectueuse de 'environnement.

Spécifications
Poignée

Nom du produit :

Brosse a dents électrique

sonique SOOCAS

Modele : X3 USB

Tension nominale: DC3,7V

Puissance nominale : 2 W

Temps de charge:

environ 16 heures

Pays de production : Chine

Normes: GB-4706.1-2005,
GB -4706.59-2008

S48 -

Support de charge

Méthode de charge: charge
inductive

Type: support de
chargescellé

Classe d'étanchéité : IPX7
Entrée:5V=0.5A



SUBSTANCES DANGEREUSES ET
CONTENU DU PRODUIT

Hazardous substances and content in product

Substances dangereuses

Piece Plomb | Mercure. | Cadmium [feccsoarerr Ph?:_,yhb[s;]‘& ::‘l:ﬂ{:fg
(Pb) | (Hg) | (Cd) |Cr(VI)|(PBB) |(PBDE)
Téte d
E=|olofo]olo]o
poigee | O | O | O | O | O | O
peie | O [ O | O | O | O | O
St d
e O O] OO | O] O
Accessories | O O O O @) O

Ce formulaire est rédigé conformément a la norme SJ/T11364
. Ilindique que la teneur en substance dangereuse de cette

piéce est inférieure au niveau requis par GB/T26572.

X i Ilindique que la teneur en substance dangereuse de cette piece

est supérieure au niveau requis par GB/T26572.

*La téte de brosse a réussi le test standard de la FDA.

C€ F€ [€ ROHS
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Vous étes bienvenu(e) sur WWW.SOOCAS.COM
Ligne d'assistance téléphonique : 400 -788 -4008
SOOCAS (Shenzhen) Technology Co., Ltd.

Room 201, Building A, No.1, No.1 Qianwan Road,
Qianhai Shenzhen-Hong Kong Cooperative zone,
Shenzhen City, China
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SOOCAS

PYKOBO/ACTBO ANn4
MO/Ib30BATENIA

3ByKOBas 3neKTpuyeckas 3ybHas weTka X3 USB Bepcus



BAXHO

/N* MpumeyaHne gns nonb3osatenei

3hdEKTUBHOCTB YNCTKM 3TUM M3RENVeM — B T pa3 BbIUlE, YeM YMCTKa
DYHOV 3y6HOT WETKOVi. ACCHbI MOFYT CRerka 3yAeTb WA KpOBOTOUNTS.
NPV NEPBOM WCMONIb30BaHNN M3AENNS, TaK KaK AeCHaM HYKHO Gonblue
BPEMeHW, YTO6bI NPUBLIKHYTL K BbLICOKOI(HEKTUBHOM YMCTKe. OBbIYHO
370 ANNTCS OfHY-ABE Heaeny. ECin olwyweHns He NPOXOAAT, NpekpaTiTe
MCN0/1b30BAHME 1 0BPATHTEC K CTOMATONOTY.

* BHUMAHUE

1.Ml0/1b30BaTeNM, KOTOPBIE POXORMAN OPTOAOHTUNECKOR NeYeHNe, NNOMBMpOBaHME
VAW UMNNZHTALMI0, ROMKHEI OBPATUTLCR K CTOMATONOTY NEpeA HCNONb30BaHHEM;

2.3ByKoBasi NEKTpUecKan 3y6Has UieTka SOOCAS COOTBETCTBYET SNEKTPOMArHUTHBIM
HOpMaw. M10/1b308aTeN KAPAUOCTUMYIATOPOB M ADYIUX MUMAAHTAPOBAHHbIX
JCTPOJICTE Neped  MCNONbI0BAHMEM AOMKHbI  OBPATWTGCA K Bpasy Wi
npon3soanTenio;

3. M3enue NpeQHasHa“eHo 4N MCTKH 3y60B, Aecen 1 A3biKa. He ucnonbayiiTe ero ans
APYTUX Ueneit. EC au 6ONbHO 1 BOSHKNN HEMPUATHbIE OLLYLCHHS, NPEKpaTHTE
VCTIONb30BaHYE 1 OBpaTHTeCh K Bpacy;

4. 3aMeHSIATe TONOBKY LIETKM, €CAM OHa ACIOPMUPOBAHA MAW ECAN LIETUHA M3OTHYTa
TOMOBKY WETKI HYKHO MEHATH KaX(ible TPU MeCALia. VI3HOWEHHYIO ronoBKy WeTky
HEOGXORVMO MEHSTE HEMERTEHHO. VICTIONb3YiATe TONKO FONOBKY ST, PEKOMEHAOBAHHYI0
SOOCAS;

5. ECnv BalLa 3yBHas NaCTa COAPHAT CYMIepOKCHS) Hatpis
CoBAUHeRYS (KOTOPBIE OGbINHO UCTIONb3YHOTCA B OTBENVIBAIOLLYIX NACTaX), FONOBKY WETKI
NI0CNe UCTIONb30BAHVA HYKHO YCTATH MY MOMOLLY MbiNa M BOfI, STOGbI MNACTHK He
pactpecianc;

* 3AMPET

LHenorpyxaiite T

2.7lepep BINEHIEM B CeTb YGRAUTECH B TOM, HTO BUTKA 3APAGHOTO 6/10KA MONHOCTEHO
BbicoXN;

3. 3genvie ocHaweno akkymynsTopom. He Bpocaiire ero B oros  He Mcronb3yiiTe npn
BHICOKOI TeMnepaType;

4. He GeiiTe  He porsiiTe u3genue. NP MOBPEAACHUM BCTEACTBE MAAEHHA NpeKpaTUTe
Crons308aHME;

5. He MopyGMLMpyiiTe 1 He pasbupaiTe u3nene;

6. WbHbI

i, TaKiAX Kak

NNTa, B0 BpeMs 3apAAKY;

*BAXHO

LTlepen VCnONb30BaHIIEM YGEAUTECH B TOM, 4TO U3EnMe He NOBPEXieHo. MpekpaTuTe
e e

2. Y6epuecs, 4To et cooTeeTcrayer wagenus,
NIepe] BAIOEHYEM €70 B CeTb;

3.Hewuc i i i

4.H i e pysia wm

5Hew i i

nysamm;
6. HeucronsayiiTe weTky B0 Bpews kynamus;
*HAMOMUWHAHUE

1. He genuTe opHy WeTky ¢ Apyrinin;

280 i

IpeaveTs), Takite KaK
4.Orwouain nuTanws, e AT UC 518 Teuenve
pHOQ, 4TOG! prickw;
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OMUCAHUE N3AENNA

3AWUNTHBIA e
KONNayoK .
npuBOAHOrO :
Bana

Pyuka crreeeeeeeeeeee

KHonka BK/toyeHns, |- ~-O
BbIK/TIO4YEHMS U
pexuMa s .

lonoska

WHpukaTop weTkw

pexuMa .
3alWmUTHbIN
Ko/na4ok

V]H[J,VIKETOP ...... . s FONOBKWM LLETKM
Bluetooth
WHankaTop . : PyKoBofcTBO

nonb3oBaTens
nuTaHus ONb3oBATEN.

®

SO0CAS
3apsigHbIn “ | ED
6nok PYKOBOACTBO A1
onLS03ATEN
ermrm—————
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MCMOb30BAHUE 3YBHOW
LLETKM LUAT 1:

YcTaHoBUTE rONOBKY WETKN Ha PYYKY Y NpOBepbTe Hanuyme
npocTpaHcTBa Mexay AByMs YacTsmu. (MpocTpaHcTBO
npeaoTBpalaeT CTONKHOBEHME [ONOBKM C PY4KOM
npu 6GbICTPOI BUBPALMN 1 MOXET YBEANYUTb MOLLHOCTbL
Aasuratens. I'Iocr(oany B3TOM MeCTe MOXKET HaCTO CKanMBaTbCs
3arpsi3HeHne, Mbl PEKOMEHAYeM perynsipHo pasbupatb n
YUCTUTb FONOBKY LETKM.)

0.4-1(mm)

LUAT 2:

* Hamouute FONOBKY WeTKU 1
HaHecuTe 3yGHYI0 NacTy Ha Hee.
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LLAT 3:

* Mepf/ileHHO BeAMTe roON0BKOM WeTKu oT 3y6a K 3yby nop
yrnom 45 rpagycoB Mexay WeTuHaMIn u NUHNeN feceH;

* MOXHO nepekioyaTh PeXum paboThl, HAKUMAs KHOMKY
BKJ/IIOYEH WS /BbIKNIOYEHUS;

* LLleTKka MOXeET 4acTo BUGPMPOBATH BO BPEMS CMONb30BAHNS,
HanoMuHas, 4To ciefyeT NOYUCTUTL iPYToe MecTo;

457

BrntoyeHne, BbIKNioYeHMe,

nepekYeHre pexmma

B * BKntoueHune: Haxmute notnyctute
KHOMKY

* Pexum: Haxxmnte KHONKY npu
BK/IIOYEHHO LETKE, YTOBbI M3MEHUTb
pexum

* Boikntoyenue: Korpa nsgenve
BK/IIOYEHO, OHO OCTAHOBUTCS Nocne
nepekmioYeHs pexmMa. Haxmute n
YAEpKNBaANTE KHOMKY, 4TOGbI
OCTaHOBUTb U3aenue.

« Mpy BO3HWUKHOBEH M COOSI HAKMUTE U
YAepXKMBaWTE KHOMKY B TeyeHue 12
CeKyHf, 4TOGbI BOCCTAHOBUTH
3 HaCTPOWKM M0 yMONYaHUH.
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YUCTKA TO/TIOBKMU LETKN

* Mocne YNCTKM NPOMOIATE FONOBKY WETKM NOJ MPOTOYHOM
BOJOM.

* TToC/e YNCTKM YyCTAHOBUTE 3aLUTHBIN KONMAYOK, YTO6bI
jeTKa 0CTaBanach YUCTON.
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3APSIIKA

* Mocne nogKn4eHns 3apagHoro 610Ka K ceTn 3aropuTtcsa
NIOTOTUM Ha 6noke;

« O4yncTuTe 3y6HYI0 WETKY 1 NocTaBbTe ee Ha 610K,
KaK nokasaHo Ha pucyHke. JIOTOTUM 3aroputcs apuye;

« Bo Bpems 3apaaKu MHAMKATOP NuTaHusa Byae MepuaTh.
lMocne 3aBepLueHUs 3apsAKY TPU MHAMKaTOPa byayT ropeTs,
a4yepes 2 MUHYTbI MOracHyT;

* 3apsapka 3aHumMaeT 6onee 16 4acos, ecnu MHAWKATOP
nUTaHUs KpacHbIN.

N306paxeHmne Ha
pUCYHKe:

s *HanpaeneHne
yCTaHOBKM
3y6HOM WeTkn
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YETbIPE PEXXUMA YUCTKMN,
MPOPECCUOHA/IBHO N 3ODEKTUBHO

ExxepgHeBHas ynucTka

onoBKa WeTKN MoxeT Bu6puposaTth Ao 31 000
pas B MUHYTY, co3aaBas 3 HeKTUBHbIN NOTOK
XWAKOCTM B BaweM pTy 1 6biCTpO yaanas
3y6HOI HaneT v NATHa. 3TOT pexuM paspaboTaH
ANSt ©KEHEBHON YNCTKN.

N
\_/
YyBCTBUTENbHBI PeXIUM NoMoraeT 3 heKTUBHO
YMCTUTh 3y6bl M 3aWNWATL YYBCTBUTE/IbHbIE
[AECHbI. ITOT PEXIUM NOAXOAUT A5 TEX, UbM JECHbI
onyxnn 1 6ONST, K Tex, KTO NepeHec onepaynio
0 TPaHCMNAHTaLWM MM NPOXOANT OPTOAOHTUYECKOE
neyeHne.

—  Yxop 3apecHamn /

\/ nepeoe ucnonb3osaHme

3TOT pexuM pa3paboTaH A5 MacCaKNPOBaHNS
YYBCTBUTENbHbBIX feCeH U co3aaHunsa
60nee 61aroNpuUATHLIX YCIOBUI YUCTKU.
OH paspaboTaH ans nosnb3oBaTenen, y
KOTOpbIX €CTh Takue npobnemsl, Kak
KPOBOTEYEHNe 1eceH, 13Ba N0NOCTH pTa,
VNN ANs Tex, KOMY HeflaBHO yanunm 3y6bl.
Mbl peKkoMeHayem Mcrnonb3oBaTb 3TOT
Pexum B Te4eHne OI:LHOI\//i Hepenn, ecnu Bbl
MCnonb3yeTe 3BYKOBYIO 3YBHYK WeTKy
SOOCAS Bnepsbie, 4T06bl Bawwu 3y6bl
NPUBLIKNY K Nepexofy OT py4Hoii 3y6Hoii
WeTKM K 3TOil HOBOW 3y6HOM leTKe.

YyBCTBUTENbHbIV

{ '} Benbiii/nonb3oBaTenbcKuit
3y6Has weTka BubpupyeT 34 800 pas B MUHYTY,
a'3atem - 37 200 pa3. ITOT pexum paspaboTaH
[/151 yAAaNneHUs NATeH oT KypeHusi, KodenHa
M NPOYUX TpyAHOYyAanaemblx NaTeH. Bbl
MOXeTe BOCMNONb30BaTbCs PyHKLUEN
HaCTPOWKM B NPUNOXKEHNN, 4TOBbI HACTPOUTL
COBCTBEHHbBIN PEXNUM YUCTKU.
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NPUNOXXEHUE SOOCAS

3arpysuTb npunoxeHue SOOCAS. Bbl MOXeTe nonyyaTb
60HYCHble 6annbl nocne YUCTKN 3y60B, a 3aTem
06MeHnBaTb UX Ha nogapku.

3arpysutb npunoxeHue

Uwmte SOOCAS B App Store unu oTcKaHuUpyiiTe cnepyiownia
QR-Kof, 4TOGbI 3arpy3nTb NPUNOXKEHME.

S00CAS

MoTskuTe a3,
TOB
CHHXPOHMIMpOBaTE
AanHbie

CeropHaumme
GowycHbie
6Gannsi 3a wmcTky

Ceroprawnwii
aHan3 faHHbix

Ocrapwasca
aHeprA 1 Bpems
20 3amers
ronosKki weTkw

@ 201524

86

O6MeH 6OHYCHbIX
6anoB Ha nofapku

*Mpenanite: SOOCAS MOKET UHTEPIPETUPOBATH BbilLEYKA3aHHOE.
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SYNCHRONISATION DES DONNEES

* 3arpysuTe NpuUIOXeH1e. 3aperncTpupyiTe y4eTHyio 3anuch
Ml v BonpnTe. HaxmuTe Ha aBatap, 4To6bl BOMTU B
MeHo ycTpoiicTaa.

AkTuBupyiiTe Bluetooth Ha Korpa nHpgukatop
MO6uNbHOM TenedoHe u Bluetooth HauHeT
HanpnTe SOOCAS. mMepuaTh, HaXMUTE

KHOMKY BK/IIOYEHUSA.

War 1 War 2




YBEJOM/IEHME OB 3KOJ10rnun

M3penve CofepXUT NUTUEBLIA aKKYyMyNsTOp, KOTOPbIA
MOXeT 3arpa3HaATb OKpyxatolyto cpefy. BeiHbTe 6aTapeto
nepep ytunamMsauyueil uam otnpasbTe B odULManbHbLINR
LeHTp nepepaboTky, a 6aTapeto 0TNpaBbTe B CreluuanbHoe
MecTo c6opa. Ecnv Bbl He MOXeTe BblHYyTh 6aTapelo, Bbl
MOXeTe OTNpaBUTb U3genue B LEHTP NOCNENPoOJaXHOro
obcnyxusaHus. Mbl ussneyem 6atapeio U yTunusmpyem
ee 3KOI0rNYeCKn YUCTIM CNoCO6oM.

TeXHUYeCcKne XapaKTepUCTUKM

Pyuka 3apsiaHbI 610k
HasBaHve nspenus: Cnoco6 3apsaaku:
3ByKOBas 3neKTpuyeckas MHAYLMPOBaHHbIV 3apsa
3y6Has weTka Tun: repMeTUYHbIi
Mogenb: X3 USB 3apsiHbli 610K
HoMmuHanbHoe Knacc 3awutbl oT Bnaru:
. IPX7

HanpsikeHue: 3,7 B
H MoTpe6nsieMas MOWHOCTb:

'OMWUHaNbHasa 5V=05A

MOLLHOCTb: 2 BT

Bpewms 3apsaaku:

okono 15 vacos

Knacc 3awmTbl oT Bnaru:

IPX7CTpaHa

npoussoacTBa: Kutait

CraHpapTbl: GB-4706.1-2005,
GB -4706.59-2008
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OMACHbIE BELLLECTBA

Cop,ep»(aHme OnacHbIX BeWeCTB B U3genuun

Beuwectso
R e
Aetanb | copey | pryre | Kagwuii [Fexcamanenr t e
AP | Guperan | E5Bhpur

(Pb) | (Hg) | (Cd) [Cr(VI)| (PBB) | (PBDE)
lonoska o O o O O O

Pyaka ol ol o o] o
gpes | O | O | O | O | O
gl O | O | O | O | O
Mpunaane o o o o o

KHOCTU

O|O0|O|0O

3Ta opma noaroToBneHa B cooTBeTcTBUM € SJ/T11364.
03HayaeT, YTO COePKaHMe OMacHOro BEwWecTsa B 3TON

fleTanu He gocTuraeT yposHs GB/T26572.

X1 O3HauaeT, 4To CoflepXaHIe OMAaCHOrO BELLECTBA B ITON fleTanu

npesblwaeT yposeHb GB/T26572.

*F'0n0BKa WETKM NPOWNa CTaHAAPTHOR
TeCTMpOBaHMe yNpaBeHIs NoCaHUTapHOMY
Haj30py 3a Ka4eCTBOM MULLEBLIX NPOAYKTOB 1 MEAVKAMEHTOB

C€ F€ [€ RoHS
& &IPXT 2
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[l06po nopanosats Ha caiit WWW.SOOCAS.COM
Topsiuas nuHms:: 400 -788 -4008

SOOCAS (Shenzhen) Technology Co., Ltd.

Room 201, Building A, No.1, No.1 Qianwan Road,
Qianhai Shenzhen-Hong Kong Cooperative zone,
Shenzhen City, China
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